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Albania

NC

Kristaq Kume

Albagene Ass.
Rr."Abdyl Frasheri"
Pall.3/3. Ap.6
AL-Tirana

kkume@gmail.com

Bulgaria

WG Member

Zhivko Duchev

zhivko.duchev@iastj.eu

Croatia

NC

Ante Ivankovié

Department of Animal Science and Technology
Faculty of Agriculture

Svetosimunska cesta 25

CR-10 000 Zagreb

aivankovic@agr.hr

s

ERFP Secretariat

Danijela Bojkovski

University of Ljubljana
Biotechnical Faculty
Department of Animal Science
Jamnikarjeva 101

S1-1000 Domzale

danijela.bojkovski@bf.uni-1j.si

FAO

DAD-IS

Roswitha Baumung

Food and Agriculture Organization of the United
Nations

Animal Genetic Resources Branch

Viale delle Terme di Caracalla

IT-00153 Rome

Roswitha.Baumung@fao.org

France

WG Member

Eleonore Charvolin
Lemaire

Institut National de la Recherche Agronomique
GABI-PSGen INRA

Domaine de Vilvert

78352 JOUY-EN-JOSAS cedex

eleonore.charvolin-
lemaire@inra. fr
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Germany

WG Member

Sebastian Winkel

Federal Office for Agriculture and Food
Information and Coordination Centre for
Biological Diversity

Deichmanns Aue 29

D-53179 Bonn

Sebastian. Winkel@ble.de

Greece

Chair

Christina Ligda

Hellenic Agricultural Organization-Demeter
Veterinary Research Institute

NAGREF Campus - P.O Box 60 272

57001 Thessaloniki

chligda@otenet.gr

Hungary

WG member

AndreaRadaest
replacement
Tamas Szbolevski

S o) diplelhoie
;omﬁwa&nv&i Ross o Il 4ev|d

Tamas.Szobolevszki@fm.gov.hu

10

Italy

WG Member

Enrico Sturaro

Department of Animal Science
Viale dell'Universita
1T-35020 Legnaro (PD)

L1 Wum sery

enrico.sturaro@unipd. it

11

Latvia

WG Member

Ligija Ozolina

Ministry of Agriculture

Department of Agriculture

Division of Livestock production and animal
breeding

Ligija.Ozolina@zm.gov.lv

12

Montenegro

WG Member

Bozidarka Markovic

University of Montenegro
Biotechnical Institute

Department of Livestock Production
Mihailo Lalica 1

8100 Podgorica

bmarkovic@t-com.me

13

Portugal

WG Member

Filomena Afonso

GRGA-DGAV
Av. Antdnio Serpa, No.26 — 1
1050-027 Lisboa

fafonso@dgadr.pt
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14

Poland

WG Member

Grazyna Polak

National Research Institute of Animal Production
1, Krakowska Street
PL-32-083 Balice near Krakow

Grazyna.polak@izoo.krakow.pl

15

Serbia

NC

Srdjan Stojanovié

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and Water
Management

Division for Rural Development

Nemanjina 22-26

RS-11000 Belgrade

srdjan.stojanovic@minpolj.gov.rs

16

Slovakia

WG Member

Jan Tomka

Animal Production Research Centre Nitra
Institute for Animal Breeding and Product Quality
Hlohovecka 2

SK-95141 Luzianky

tomka@cvzv.sk

otk

17

Slovenia

WG Member

Gasan Osojnik

University of Ljubljana
Biotechnical Faculty
Jamnikarjeva 101
S1-1000 Ljubljana

gasan.osojnik@bf.uni-1j.si

18

Spain

WG Member

Meontserrat Castellanos
Monche

replacement
Monica Cornejo

Chief of the Zootechnnical Area of the Ministry of
Agriculture, Food and Environment

Almagro 33

ES-28071 Madrid

MMComejo@magrama.es

19

Sweden

NC

Eva-Marie Stdlhammar

Swedish Board of Agriculture
Division for International Affairs and Contingency
Planning
Jordbruksverket
SE-55182 Jonkoping

eva-
marie.stalhammar@jordbruksverke
t.se

20

The Netherlands

WG Member

Rita Hoving

Centre for Genetic Resources, the Netherlands
(CGN)

Wageningen UR

Droevendaalsesteeg 1

NL-6700 Wageningen

rita.hoving@wur.nl

21

UK

WG Member

Martin Emslie

Department of Environment, Food and Rural
Affairs (Defra)
Livestock and Livestock Products Team
Area 5A, 9 Millbank
¢/o Nobel House, 17 Smith Square

UK- London SWI1P 3JR

martin.emslie@defra.gsi.gov.uk
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Ukraine WG Member

~—reptacement

Nataliia Reznikova

reznikovanatasha@ukr.net

1%

e~

CK.\&SP Observer

.

3 §

7
erwgfp\@,s;@gﬁg.ﬁ‘ %t\/

page 4




